900281081 02/24/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenn Chavious		02/21/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Christopher Price		02/21/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	
Street Address:	135 Main Street, 21st Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4329193	EDUCATION PROTECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105507191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (310) 860-3361

Email: dmoreno@weintraub.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Moreno

Address Line 1: 9665 Wilshire Boulevard, Ninth Floor Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013227-020953 EDUCATION P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Moreno
Signature:	/denisemoreno/
Date:	02/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0808

Assignment Agreement

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into as of 2/1/1/2 by and between, Edgewood Partners Insurance Center, a California Corporation (hereinafter "EPIC") and Glenn Chavious, an individual (hereinafter "Chavious") and Christopher Price ("Price"). Price, Chavious and EPIC agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u> For valuable consideration, Price and Chavious hereby grant, transfer and assign to EPIC all of their right, title and interest in and to the mark, EDUCATION PROTECTOR, including United States Trademark Registration No. 4329193
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous.</u> This Agreement shall (i) be binding on the successors, assigns and licensees of the parties, (ii) inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of EPIC, and (iii) be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

Glenn Chavious

Christopher Price

Edgewood Partners Insurance Center, a California Corporation

A STATE OF THE STA

Title: 🚧

LOPAENT MOL

(1522105.DOC;)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 02/24/2014